

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.2335 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2250 OF 2012**

Darryl D Monte and Ors.Plaintiffs
Versus
Saint Peters Church and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Ms.Mallika Taly i/by M/s.S. Mahomedbhai and Co.,
for Plaintiffs.
None for Defendants.

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 29th OCTOBER 2012

PC. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs has tendered draft amendment. He submits that the Defendants are not served with the writ of summons till today and the Plaintiffs be allowed to carry out the amendment to the Plaint in terms of the draft amendment. Draft amendment is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. Liberty is granted to the Plaintiffs to carry out amendment in terms of the draft amendment within a period of one week from today.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)