

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2012**

Darryl D. Monte & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Saint Peters Church & Ors. .. Defendants

Ms.Mallika Taly i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co. for plaintiffs.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATE : 2<sup>ND</sup> MARCH, 2015**

**P.C.**

The time for the Commissioner to complete recording of evidence and submit report is extended upto and including 30<sup>th</sup> April 2015.

Liberty to apply.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**