

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.2335 OF 2012

Darryl D'Monte and Ors. ... Plaintiffs
versus
Saint Peter's Church and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2250 OF 2012**

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

**DATE: 8th NOVEMBER, 2016
(In chambers)**

**SUO MOTU SPEAKING TO THE MINUTES OF THE ORDER
DATED 8TH NOVEMBER, 2016**

1. In the appearances, the following be added :

"Mr. U.S.Upadhyay, AGP, for the State."

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)