

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.2335 OF 2012**

Darryl D'Monte and Ors. ... Plaintiffs  
versus  
Saint Peter's Church and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/by M/s. S. Mohamedbhai and Co, for Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir i/by Ms. Vanita Kakkar, for Defendant No.7.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 15<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2016**

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time granted to the learned Commissioner to record cross-examination of D.W.2 and to submit his Report to this Court is extended upto 23-12-2016.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**