

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTIO NO. 2250 OF 2012**

Darryl D Monte & Ors ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Saint Peters Church & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Vishal Kanade, *with Ms Mallika Taly and Ms Suchitra S, for the Plaintiffs.*
Ms Swapnali Rane, *i/b Mrs Vanita Kakar, for the Defendant No. 7.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 10th April 2017

PC:-

1. The documents of Defendant No. 7 are to be marked. This is in connection with evidence being led on the preliminary issue. The evidence of all other parties and their witness is complete. The 7th Defendants has tendered a compilation of six documents.
2. By consent the matter is taken up for marking of the 7th Defendant's documents.
3. The document at Sr. No. 2 is already marked, and need not be marked again.

4. The documents at Sr. Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 are taken on record and marked in evidence as Exhibit “D7/1”, “D7/2”, “D7/3”, “D7/4”, and “D7/5” respectively subject to proof of correctness of contents.

5. The Commissioner previously appointed, Mr Mikhail Behl, is requested to complete recording the cross-examination of the 7th Defendant’s witness by 21st April 2017.

6. Advocates for the Plaintiffs will rearrange the trial record as required. I will take up the matter for hearing on the preliminary issue on 27th April 2017 on the supplementary board.

7. The learned Advocate for the 7th Defendant says that there are no further witness subject to reconfirmation.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)