

ATUL

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2012

Darryl D Monte & Ors

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Saint Peters Church & Ors

...Defendants

Mr Vishal Kanade, *with Mallika Tally & Raj R Kumar, i/b S Mahomedbhai & Co., for the Plaintiffs.*

Mr UJ Makhija, *for Defendant No. 1.*

Ms Mamta Sadh, *with N D'Monte, for Defendant No. 3.*

Mr Sachin Kanse, *i/b PRS Legal, for Defendant No. 5.*

Mr A Kumbhakoni, *with Shardul Singh, Swapnila Rane & Vanita Kakar, for Defendant No. 7.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 27th April 2017

PC:-

1. Evidence was taken on the preliminary issue. This was completed before me last week. The matter is listed today for final hearing on the preliminary issue. Parties agree that it will not be possible to complete the hearing before the summer vacation. They request that the matter be treated as part-heard. Leave granted. Parties may obtain necessary directions on the administrative side.

2. List the matter for directions on 6th June 2017.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)