

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2250 OF 2012

In

SUITS 2335 OF 2012

Darryl D Monte And 2 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Saint Peters Church And 6 Ors ....Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 776 OF 2013

In

SUITS 2335 OF 2012

Darryl D Monte And 2 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Saint Peters Church And 6 Ors ....Respondent

WITH

SUITS NO. 2335 OF 2012

Darryl D Monte And 2 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Saint Peters Church And 6 Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Vishal Kanade, Ms.Mallika Tally a/w Ms. Sanchita Sridhar  
i/b S. Mahomedbhai And Co For Petitioner

Mr.U.J.Makhija i/b Denzil D\mello for Def no-1

Ms. Mamta Sath i/b P.M.Havnur for Def no-3

Mr.Kevick Setalvad, Sr.Adv i/b Mrs.Vanita Kakar for Def no-7

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 14th July, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Office is directed not to place the matter before the bench of which Justice Shri.G.S.PATEL J, is a member. Office to act accordingly.

**( ASSOCIATE )**