

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2250 OF 2012

In

SUITS 2335 OF 2012

Darryl D Monte And 2 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Saint Peters Church And 6 Ors ....Respondent

WITH

SUITS NO. 2335 OF 2012

Darryl D Monte And 2 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

Saint Peters Church And 6 Ors ....Respondent

Mr Vishal Kanade a/w Ms Mallika Taly and Ms Shefali Alvares  
i/b S Mahomedbhai and Co for Plaintiffs / Applicants

Ms Geeta Sonawane i/b Mr Denzil D\Mello for Defendant Nos  
1 & 2

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 17th September, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for Defendant Nos 1 & 2,  
stand over to 04/10/2018 at 3.00 p.m.

**( ASSOCIATE )**