

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2012**

Zarine D'Monte & ors. ...Plaintiffs

Saint Peter's Church & ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Sayali Gharpure, i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co., for the  
Plaintiffs.

Ms. Rohini Pandit, for Defendant Nos.1(a) and 2.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Parties shall exchange and circulate the draft issues.
3. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**