

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO-2335 OF 2012
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO-469 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO-2335 OF 2012**

Sunita Cecile D' Monte ...Applicant/
Heir of Org.
Plaintiff No. 2

In the matter between

1A. Zarine D'Monte and Ors ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Saint Peter's Church and Ors ...Defendants

Adv. Sayali Gharpure, i/b S. Mahomedbhai and Co., for
Plaintiff.

Adv. Rohini Pandit, for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

Adv. Chaitali Kamble, for Defendant No. 7.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 20th FEBRUARY, 2023

PC:-

1) Ms. Kamble, the learned Counsel submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the defendant No. 7 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks.

- 2) The statement is accepted.
- 3) At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant,
stand over to 13th March, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]