

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2012

Darryl Dmonte

... Plaintiff

Versus

Saint Peters Church and others

... Defendants

.....
Ms. Shamima Taly alongwith Mr. Ravi Kumar Kamble instructed by S. Mahomedbhai & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Rohini Pandit alongwith Ms. Marc Pereira, Advocate for the Defendant No.1 and 2(a).

Ms. Nashra Siddiqui instructed by Ms. Virali Bhaidkar, Advocate for Defendant No.7.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 27 JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Taly, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that pursuant to the amendment carried out to the Plaint, some time be granted to take instructions from the Plaintiff, if there are any other documents that the Plaintiff would want to furnish before this Court as and by way of evidence.

2. Let the said instructions be taken within a period of two weeks and if any further documents are required to be filed, let the same be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

3. Let the discovery, inspection and statement of admission and denial be completed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on **14th August 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)