

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally
signed by
ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.08.16
16:41:28
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2012

DARRYL DMONTE)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SAINT PETERS CHURCH AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.Shamima Taly a/w. Ms.Sehyr Taly and Ms.Shifa Quraishi i/by
Mahomedbhai & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Dr.Rohini Pandit, Advocate for the Defendant no.1 and 2A.

Ms.Mrudula Gargate i/by Ms.Smita Gaidhani, Advocate for the
Defendant no.3.

Ms.Mahek Bookwala a/w. Ms.Vinali Bhaidkar, Nashra Siddique i/by
Ms.Vinali Bhaidkar, Advocate for the Defendant no.7.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Ms.Shamima Taly, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that pursuant to order dated 27th June 2025, some additional documents are required to be filed and undertakes to give inspection of the said documents to the others.

2. List on 1st October 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)