

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2335 OF 2012

Darryl Dmonte

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Saint Peters Church and Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Shamima Taly with Ms. Sehyr Taly and Ms. Shifa Quraishi i/b S. Mohomedbhai & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Rohini S. Pandit for the Defendants No. 1 and 2B.

Mr. Chetan Shah i/b Mr. Kevin Gala for the Defendant No.3.

Ms. Manek Bookwala i/b Ms. Vinali Bhaidkar for the Defendant No.7.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that no further inspection is required in the matter and that since the written statements have been filed by the Defendants, although some of them are not appearing, this Court may list the matter for framing of issues.

2. List on **17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026** under the caption "For Framing of Issues".

3. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)