

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2012

Darryl Dmonte ...Plaintiff
vs.
Saint Peters Church and Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Shamima Taly with Ms. Shifa Quraishi i/b S. Mohomedbhai & Co.
for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Manek Bookwala with Ms. Vinali Bhaidkar for the Defendant No.7.
Dr. Rohini S. Pandit for the Defendants No. 1 and 2(b).

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Taly, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some more time to furnish the Plaintiff's draft issues.

2. Ms. Bookwala, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant No. 7 tenders across the bar draft issues on behalf of the Defendant No.7, submitting that copies of the same have already been furnished to the others.

3. Although the matter has been expedited by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 1st May, 2023, however, the Plaintiffs are themselves seeking

time. Only draft issues on behalf of the Defendant No. 7 have been furnished. None of the other learned Counsel have furnished their draft issues.

4. List on **24th March, 2026** under the caption “For Framing of Issues”.

5. It is made clear that on the next date if none of the other parties furnish their draft issues, this Court will proceed to frame issues.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.02.17
19:17:28
+0530